NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20222

Date sent

23/09/2019

Subject

Names of SIRO, DPO, Caldicott Guardian

Details of enquiry

- 1. Name of Trust SIRO (Senior Information Risk Owner) or similar post (Chief Information Governance Officer etc), or responsible person for SIRO duties.
- 2. Contact email of person named in request No. 1.
- 3. Name of Trust DPO (Data Protection Officer) or responsible person for DPO duties.
- 4. Contact email of DPO.
- 5. Nominated Caldicott Guardian.
- 6. Contact email of Caldicott Guardian.

Response Sent

- Name of Trust SIRO (Senior Information Risk Owner) or similar post (Chief Information Governance Officer etc), or responsible person for SIRO duties. Mr Terry Noys, Deputy Chief Executive and SIRO,
- 2. Contact email of person named in request No. 1. tnoys@tavi-port.nhs.uk
- 3. Name of Trust DPO (Data Protection Officer) or responsible person for DPO duties. David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Transformation & Technology, and DPO
- 4. Contact email of DPO. <u>dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk</u>
- 5. Nominated Caldicott Guardian. Caroline McKenna, Associate Medical Director and Caldicott Guardian
- 6. Contact email of Caldicott Guardian. <u>Caldicottguardian@Tavi-Port.nhs.uk</u>